ANTCOM CORPORATION . 367 Van Ness Way, Suite 602 . Torrance, CA 90501 . Tel: (310) 782-1076 . Fax: (310) 782-1086 . E-mail: antennas@antcom.com . http://www.antcom.com
FAA Approved Facility
A
nt
en
na
 M
ou
nt
s:
 h
ttp
://
w
w
w
.a
nt
co
m
.c
om
/d
oc
um
en
ts
/c
at
al
og
s/
Pe
rip
he
ra
lA
nt
en
na
Pr
od
uc
ts
2.
pd
f
A
m
pl
ifi
er
s/
Po
w
er
 D
iv
id
er
/C
om
bi
ne
r/F
ilt
er
s
:h
ttp
://
w
w
w
.a
nt
co
m
.c
om
/d
oc
um
en
ts
/c
at
al
og
s/
Pe
rip
he
ra
lA
nt
en
na
Pr
od
uc
ts
1.
pd
f
“-PL-” or  “-AL-” for Limiter Options for High Power Pulse Protection
CC: 3CVE1, NAICS: 334511, S.Huynh, May 20, 2016 10 of 130
RHCP/LHCP L1/L2 GPS Antenna, P/N: 2.3G1215P2-20SSMC-3
Low Profile 2.3” Square, Flat/Back Mount Bolt on Configuration
Suitable for Forming Multiple Element CRPA
ANTCOM CORP.
-2: LUSTERLESS GRAY #36320 PER FED-STD-595B
-3: OLIVE DRAB GREEN #34031 PER FED-STD-595B
-4: LUSTERLESS BLACK #37038 PER FED-STD-595B
-1: GLOSS WHITE #17925 PER FED-STD-595B
3: 3.5" DIA.
X: NO CABLE
CABLE'S LENGTH:
#: CABLE LENGTH (IN)
2.3G1215P2-20SSMC-3
CONNECTOR: COLOR:
1: 2" SQ.
1.9: 1.9" SQ.
2: 2.6" DIA.
SIZE: POLARIZATION/LNA OPTIONS:
15: L1 ONLY
1215: L1/L2
FREQ. BAND:
R: RIGHT ANGLE CON.
P/N:
M: MAG,N: NO MAG. M: MCX; MM: MMC X
S: SMA; P, P2: PINS
N, NB: RS: R-SM A
T, TB: TNC, TNC-Bulkhea d
A2: WITH 20 dB LNA
P: WITHOUT LNA
A4: WITH 40 dB LNA
MATERIAL: 6061-T6ALUMINUM ALLOYBASE
20 IN SSMCMALECABLES
(OPTION:SMC,SMB,SSMB, SMA,PIN, TNC,TNC-Bulkhead,
THERMOSETPLASTICRADOME,UV, ABRASIONAND
-67 °F TO +185°F [-55 °C TO +85 °C]
MIL-E-5400,MIL-I-45208A,ANDMIL-STD-810
FAA TSO-C144,DO-160D,D0-228,MIL-C-5541,
FEDERAL& MILITARYSPECIFICATIONS:
LEAKAGE:
DESIGNTO:
CONNECTOR:
VIBRATION:
ALTITUDE:
TEMPERATURE:
ENVIRONMENTAL:
HERMETICALLYSEAL
SKYDROL RESISTANCE
70,000ft.
>30 G's
BASEIRIDITEPER MIL-C-5441
SKYDROLRESISTANTPOLYURETHANEENAMEL
MECHANICAL:
FINISH:
WEIGHT:
SIZE:
2.8 oz. (80 g)
2.31 in. [58.56 mm] SQ.
HEIGHT:  0.37 in. [9.35 mm]
SPECIFICATION S
ELECTRICAL:
N, N-Bulkhead, MCX, MMCX, or Cable)
+ 1.5
 85 Deg.
DC GROUNDING
- 5.6
- 6.7
> 0.0
- 4.5
HEMISPHERICAL
Free Space
+ 2.7
113 Deg.
> 2.0
- 0.8
- 2.3
- 4.4
Free Space
@ 90 ° (ZENITH):
BEAM WIDTH (3dB):
LIGHTNING PROTECTION:
@ 20 ° Elevation:
@ 10 ° Elevation:
@ 60 - 90 ° Elevation:
@ 30 ° Elevation:
RADIATION PATTERN:
ANTENNAGAIN (dBic):
AXIAL RATIO:
FREQUENCY:
POLARIZATION:
IMPEDANCE:
VSWR:
L1: (1575.42 ±12) MHz
+ 1.4
114 Deg.
2 dB
> 3.9
50 ohms
+ 4.7
- 0.3
- 1.8
3 in G.P.
< 2.0:1
RHCP/LHCP
+ 1.7
143 Deg.
> 2.4
4 ft G.P.
+ 0.6
- 1.9
+ 3.1
L2: (1227.60 ±12) MHz
- 0.5
106 Deg.
2 dB
> 2.7
< 2.0:1
+ 3.3
- 2.0
- 3.8
3 in G.P.
50 ohms
+ 1.4
74 Deg.
> 2.2
+ 4.5
- 0.8
- 3.5
4 ft G.P.
(+2.8 TO +28) Volts DC / (15 TO 25) mAVOLTAGE/CURRENT:
LNA NOISE FIGURE:
LNA GAIN:
LNA P 1dB Out: +16 dBm
(21.0+/-2.0) dB
1.8 dB
LNA OPTION:
P2: WITHOUT LNA, WITH RHCP /LHCP POLARIZATION
P2L: WITHOUT LNA, WITH DUAL LINEAR POLARIZATION
2.3: 2.3" SQ.
RHCP LHCP
W
id
e
B
an
d
G
N
SS
 O
pt
io
n
Is
 A
va
ila
bl
e